E
n
g
li
s
h
Elcometer
3520 • 3525 • 3530

• the thickness setting of the applicator,
• surface tension,
• and the viscosity of the product.
5 MAINTENANCE
The Elcometer Film Applicator is designed to give many years reliable service under normal operating and
storage conditions.
Regular calibration checks over the life of the gauge are a requirement of quality management procedures
e.g. ISO 9000 and other standards. For checks and certification contact Elcometer or your local supplier.
�
9
6 ELCOMETER BAKER/BIRD FILM APPLICATORS
6.1 Elcometer 3520 Baker Film Applicators, Non-adjustable
Model Gaps
Film gaps Film width Part number
(µm) (mils) (mm) (inch) Metric Imperial
3520/1 4 30, 60, 90, 120 1, 2, 3, 4 25 1 K0003520M001 K0US3520M001
3520/2 4 30, 60, 90, 120 1, 2, 3, 4 50 2 K0003520M002 K0US3520M002
3520/3 4 30, 60, 90, 120 1, 2, 3, 4 60 2.5 K0003520M003 K0US3520M003
3520/4 4 30, 60, 90, 120 1, 2, 3, 4 75 3 K0003520M004 K0US3520M004
3520/5 4 30, 60, 90, 120 1, 2, 3, 4 100 4 K0003520M005 K0US3520M005
3520/6 4 30, 60, 90, 120 1, 2, 3, 4 125 5 K0003520M006 K0US3520M006
3520/7 4 30, 60, 90, 120 1, 2, 3, 4 150 6 K0003520M007 K0US3520M007
3520/11 4 30, 60, 90, 120 1, 2, 3, 4 175 7 K0003520M011 K0US3520M011
3520/8 4 30, 60, 90, 120 1, 2, 3, 4 200 8 K0003520M008 K0US3520M008
3520/9 4 30, 60, 90, 120 1, 2, 3, 4 250 10 K0003520M009 K0US3520M009
�
10
6.2 Elcometer 3525/3530 Baker Film Applicators, Adjustable
Model Gaps
Film gaps Film width Part number
(µm) (mils) (mm) (inch) Metric Imperial
3525/1 1 0 to 100 0 to 4 50 2 K0003525M001 K0US3525M001
3525/2 1 0 to 100 0 to 4 75 3 K0003525M002 K0US3525M002
3525/3 1 0 to 100 0 to 4 100 4 K0003525M003 K0US3525M003
3525/4 1 0 to 100 0 to 4 150 6 K0003525M004 K0US3525M004
3525/5 1 0 to 100 0 to 4 200 8 K0003525M005 K0US3525M005
3525/6 1 0 to 100 0 to 4 250 10 K0003525M006 K0US3525M006
3530/1 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 50 2 K0003530M001 K0US3520M001
3530/2 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 75 3 K0003530M002 K0US3530M002
3530/3 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 100 4 K0003530M003 K0US3530M003
3530/4 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 150 6 K0003530M004 K0US3530M004
3530/5 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 200 8 K0003530M005 K0US3530M005
3530/6 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 250 10 K0003530M006 K0US3530M006
�
11
6.3 Elcometer 3540/3550 Bird Film Applicators, Non-adjustable
Model Gaps
Film gaps Film width Part number
(µm) (mils) (mm) (inch) Metric Imperial
3550/1 1 50 2 50 2 K0003550M001 K0US3550M001
3550/2 1 50 2 75 3 K0003550M002 K0US3550M002
3550/3 1 50 2 150 6 K0003550M003 K0US3550M003
3550/1 1 75 3 50 2 K0003550M201 K0US3550M201
3550/2 1 75 3 75 3 K0003550M202 K0US3550M202
3550/3 1 75 3 150 6 K0003550M203 K0US3550M203
3540/1 4 50, 100, 150, 200 2, 4, 6, 8 50 2 K0003540M001 K0US3540M001
3540/2 4 50, 100, 150, 200 2, 4, 6, 8 75 3 K0003540M002 K0US3540M002
3540/3 4 50, 100, 150, 200 2, 4, 6, 8 100 4 K0003540M003 K0US3540M003
3540/4 4 50, 100, 150, 200 2, 4, 6, 8 150 6 K0003540M004 K0US3540M004
3540/5 4 50, 100, 150, 200 2, 4, 6, 8 200 8 K0003540M005 K0US3540M005
3540/6 4 50, 100, 150, 200 2, 4, 6, 8 250 10 K0003540M006 K0US3540M006
�
12
6.4 Elcometer 3545 Bird Film Applicators, Adjustable
Model Gaps
Film gaps Film width Part number
(µm) (mils) (mm) (inch) Metric Imperial
3545/1 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 50 2 K0003545M201 K0US3545M201
3545/2 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 75 3 K0003545M002 K0US3545M002
3545/3 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 100 4 K0003545M203 K0US3545M203
3545/4 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 125 5 K0003545M004 K0US3545M004
3545/5 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 150 6 K0003545M005 K0US3545M005
3545/6 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 175 7 K0003545M006 K0US3545M006
3545/7 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 200 8 K0003545M007 K0US3545M007
3545/8 1 0 to 250 0 to 10 250 10 K0003545M008 K0US3545M008
�
13
7 RELATED ELCOMETER EQUIPMENT
Elcometer produces a wide range of coatings inspection gauges and related equipment.